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June 22, 2012

Ms. Shannon Rumer
Allen East Community Center
9520 Harrod Road
P. 0. Box 129
Harrod, Ohio 45850

Dear Ms. Runier:

NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Allen County
Allen East Community Center
Transient Non-Community PWS

PWS ID: 0H0235412

The Public Water System serving Allen East Community Center is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 3. days

This letter is notification that the Allen East Community Center (OH0235412) has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on 51912012, in violation of rule 3745-81-
60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated 511512012, to
respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

l. OAC Rule 3745-9506(C)(3) states The consumer shall.., have thorough inspections and
operational tests made of the devices at the time of installation or repair, and as may be reasonably
required by the supplier of water or the director, but in all cases at least once every twelve months.'
In addition, .OAC Rule 3745-95-06 (C)(2) states 'It shall be the duty of the supplier of water to see
that the tests and inspections.., are made"

Require inspections and operational tests of the backflow prevention device at least every twelve
months.

2. OAC Rule 3745-95-05 (A)(1) requires an approved air gap separation to be installed where a public
water system may be contaminated with substances that could cause a severe health hazard. The
drain line from the softener was not isolated from the waste water plumbing.

Maintain the terminal end of the drain line from the softener is suspended at least two inches (7)
above the flood rim level of the floor drain.

1 OAC Rule 3745-9-04 (A)(6) states, "Potential sources of contamination shall not be constructed or
placed within the sanitary isolation radius of a public water system well."

Prohibit the application of pesticides within the isolation radius for well #1 and well #2.
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If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3007.

Sincerely,

Clayton McKee
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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